

Amendment to Project Agreement



Project Sponsor:

City of Aberdeen

Project Number: 15-1551P

Project Title:

K1144 Chehalis Basin Southside Dike/Levee Ce

Amendment Number: 2

Amendment Type:

Cost Change

Amendment Description:

add \$21,600 to budget to hire FEMA required professional land surveyor. Approved at 10/23/2016 Flood Authority meeting.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

	Old Amount		New Amount	
	Amount	%	Amount	%
RCO - CBS Projects	\$15,863.00	100.00%	\$37,463.00	100.00%
Project Sponsor	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Project Cost	\$15,863.00	100%	\$37,463.00	100%
Admin Limit	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
A&E Limit	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%

Agreement Terms

State Of Washington

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

City of Aberdeen

Recrea	tion and Conservation Office	
BY:	Kaleen Cottingham	AGENCY: BY: Retilogal Rick Sangder
TITLE:	Director	TITLE: Public Works Director
DATE:	12/21/16	DATE: 12/29/16
BY:	Pre-approved as to form: /S/ Assistant Attorney General	
		DECEIVED

CBS Project Cost Change Amendment

WA STATE
RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

JAN - 4 2017

P.O. Box 40917 Olympia, WA 98504-0917



(360) 902-3000 TTY (360) 902-1996 Fax: (360) 902-3026

E-mail: info@rco.wa.gov Web site: www.rco.wa.gov

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

December 20, 2016

Rick Sangder City of Aberdeen 200 E Market St Aberdeen, WA 98520

RE: K1144 Chehalis Basin Southside Dike/Levee Cert, RCO #15-1551P Amendment # 2

Dear Mr. Sangder:

In response to your request to amend the above-referenced Project Agreement, we have reviewed the circumstances and pertinent RCWs, WACs, and program policies relating to your request. As a result, I am approving an amendment to the K1144 Chehalis Basin Southside Dike/Levee Cert project.

Enclosed are two original amendments to the Project Agreement. Please sign both amendments, retain one for your records, and return one original. If you have any questions, please call Alice Rubin at (360) 902-2635, or send an e-mail to alice.rubin@rco.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

Kaleen Cottingham

Director

Enclosures



Rubin, Alice (RCO)

From:

Scott Boettcher <scottb@sbgh-partners.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 9:49 AM

To:

Rubin, Alice (RCO)

Subject:

Status Check ------ FW: Add Funds to 15-1551 -- FW: Southside Levee

Recertification

Importance:

High

Alice -- Do you know the status of this add for Aberdeen?

Scott

From: Rubin, Alice (RCO) [mailto:alice.rubin@rco.wa.gov]

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 11:36 AM

To: Scott Boettcher <scottb@sbgh-partners.com>

Subject: RE: Add Funds to 15-1551 -- FW: Southside Levee Recertification

Ok. I'll try to get to it this week. Thanks.

Alice

Alice Rubin Washington Coast Outdoor Grants Manager

alice.rubin@rco.wa.gov

Phone number: (360) 902-2635 Sign up for our e-mail list

From: Scott Boettcher [mailto:scottb@sbgh-partners.com]

Sent: Friday, October 21, 2016 5:18 AM

To: Rubin, Alice (RCO) <alice.rubin@rco.wa.gov>

Cc: Kris Koski <kkoski@aberdeenwa.gov>; Rick Sangder <rsangder@aberdeenwa.gov>

Subject: Add Funds to 15-1551 ----- FW: Southside Levee Recertification

Alice -- At yesterday's Flood Authority meeting, the Flood Authority approved adding \$21,600 to this project (https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshot.aspx?ProjectNumber=15-1551) for Aberdeen to hire a FEMA required "Professional Land Surveyor" for their recertification project. How do we efficiently add the funds to the existing project? Let me know. Thanks!

Scott

From: Kris Koski [mailto:kkoski@aberdeenwa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2016 2:17 PM

To: Scott Boettcher <scottb@sbgh-partners.com>

Subject: Southside Levee Recertification

Scott,

Sounds like it was a good meeting for Harbor projects today. Sorry I could not attend!

For the additional funds to finish the Southside Levee recert, can we apply those funds to the existing RCO grant? If that is possible, then the consultant can directly and expeditiously hire a surveyor to complete the work.

Kris Koski, PE City Engineer City of Aberdeen

Office: <u>360-537-3218</u> Cell: <u>360-589-6896</u>

Amendment Agreement Description

Project Sponsor: City of Aberdeen

Project Number: 15-1551 P

Project Title:

K1144 Chehalis Basin Southside Dike/Levee Cert

Amendment Number: 2

Agreement Description

Preliminary design work on the Southside Dike/Levee Certification.

Amendment Special Conditions

Project Sponsor: City of Aberdeen

Project Number: 15-1551 P

Project Title:

K1144 Chehalis Basin Southside Dike/Levee Cert

Amendment Number: 2

Special Conditions

None

Amendment Eligible Scope Activities

Project Sponsor: City of Aberdeen

Project Number: 15-1551

Project Title:

K1144 Chehalis Basin Southside Dike/Levee Cert

Project Type: Planning

Program:

Chehalis Basin Strategy

Amendment #: 2

Planning Metrics

Worksite #1, Worksite #1

Chehalis Basin Flood Hazard Reduction Levee design and permitting Length of levee being designed:

100

December 20, 2016

Page:

AELIGREIM.RPT